
• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1 _______ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

-=29.:;_;t;;..;.h....:....R..:....;;e....:..v=is..;;;_ed.;;;...._ __ SHEET N0. __ 1:.....=8 ___ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ 1.:....__ __ _ 
281ll Revised SHEET N0. _ ____;1:....:8:__ __ _ 

Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.1054 
$5.00 
$12.5646 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 301
h. The budget amount 

will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE June 30, 2009 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 En 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 
00205 dated June 30, 2009. 

n Case No. 200 -



• 

• 

• 

CITIPOWER, LLC 

FOR ENTIRE AREA.SERVED 
P.S.C. KY. NO 1 

29th Revised Sheet No. 18 
Canceling P.S.C. KY. No. 1 
28th Revised Sheet No. 18 

Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

BASE RATE RATE TOTAL 

Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $9.5929 $17.2421 (I,N) 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In 
those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less 
than $5.00, the customerwill be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CANCELLED 

JUL 0 1 2009 
f<EI'-JTUCKY PUBLIC 

Budget Plan I SERVICE COMMISSION 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The 

\ 

plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 
301

h. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period 
and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the 
budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a 
credit, a refund check will be issued. 

DATE OF ISSUE: April 3, 2009 DATE EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2009 

oa 

(T) 

ISSUED BY: John Forsberg, Controller 2122 Enterpris 
. Greensboro, 

Issued by the authority of an Order of the Public Servic 
In Case #2008-00392 dated April 3, 2009. 

pt000.&C SERVICE COMMISSION· 
OF KENTUCKY 

Commission&f:FECTIVE 
4/3/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 (T) 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~~ ,~~~rector 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~===E~n~ti~re~==~A~re~a~--~S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

_2=8=t::...!.h...:..R=e:...:..v=is=ed=-__ SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
2th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of Service 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate · 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 . 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.5929 
$5.00 
$16.0521 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 

CANCELLED 

APR 0 3 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 
on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 301h. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, 

DATE OF ISSUE.__:.:.:M:::::ar:=c::-:-h-....::;3:7.1~, 2=:0:::::0:-::;.9 - · DATE EFF 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 
00080 dated March 31, 2009. 

1 Case No. 200 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~===E~nt~ir~e~==~A~re~a~ __ ~S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY ) 

-=27:......:t::..:.h....:....R=e:...:..v=is=ed=-----SH EET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
26th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$15.0275 
$5.00 
$21.4867 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 

CANCELLED 

APR 0 l 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 
on the volume of gas used at the seNice point for the year ending June 30th_ The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June seNice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE December 23 2008 DATE EFF 
MONTH DAY YE.~ 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co 
00491 dated December 23, 2008. 

n Case No. 200 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E~n=t~ir~e~==~A~re~a~---=S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
{N~~E OF UTILITY) 

P.S.C. KY. N0. __ _.:.1 

-'2=6::...:t.:....:..h -'-R=e-'-'vi=se.::....:d::;__ __ S HEET N 0. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
25th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$15.2586 
$5.00 
$21.7178 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the seNice point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June seNice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a · · 

DATE OF ISSUE September 22 2008 
MONTH D ... Y YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Com 
00358 dated September 22, 2008. 

2008-



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTI LITY) 

P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1 _______ _ 

-=29::....:t::....:.h....:....R=e:...:..v=is=ed=-----SHEET N0. __ 1~9 ___ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ 1..:-.._ __ _ 
281!1 Revised SHEET NO. 19 

--~----

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.1054 
$ 5.00 
$12.5646 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold,· subject to a minimum bill of $5.00 . In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISS U E___::::_;Ju:::,:n:,:::e:.,...----=3=-=0='=', ,.,...:2=0~0079 
MONTH DAY YEAR DATE EFF qft!}{[ le~Jm-J~~'IISSION 

ISSUED BY John Forsbera Controller 
. EFFECTkVE 

2122 Ent~ronse Road G,."'"'"'<'- 1 lflro NC 27408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE P DRESS 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co nmission of ~(lk~ iJl(~ase No. 20m-

00205 dated June 30, 2009. By#~ 

p . . ·.· cutive Director 



• 

• 

• 

CITIPOWER, LLC 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
P.S.C. KY. NO 1 

29th Revised Sheet No. 19 
Canceling P.S.C. KY. No. 1 
28th Revised Sheet No. 19 

Cla.ssification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

BASE RATE RATE TOTAL 

Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $9.5929 $17.2421 (I ,N) 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In 
those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less 
than $5.00, the customer will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

I CANCELLED 

1 JUL 0 1 2009 
I v,-:·:' 1T' J -''/.V PU ..... , .. '.l ... ,, BLIC 
'St:::;:v.·::t: COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE: April 3, 2009 DATE EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2009 (T) 

ISSUED BY: John Forsberg, Controller 
2122 Enterprise Road 
Greensboro, NC 27408 

Issued by the authority of an Order of the Public Servic 
In Case #2008-00392 dated April 3, 2009. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
Commissioner.l-13/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 (T) 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~~ ,--~rector 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
I COMMUNITY OR COUNTY ) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(N7l~ OF UTILITY ) 

_2=8::..:t::...:..h ...:....R=e...:..:vi=se=d:::.....__ __ SHEET NO. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. - 1 
2ih Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.5929 
$ 5.00 
$16.0521 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE March 31 , 2009 
. MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

DATE EFFE T~\%L1~&r&r<VbQE ~ISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

2122 Ente rise Road GT ~ ;r }.!' NC 27 408 ...,. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com iss ion of K~rir'Eq~e No. 2009-
00080 dated March 31, 2009. 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r=e=a ____ ~S~e=~~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY ) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(N_~ OF UTILITY) 

_2=-7:.....:tc:..:..h _;_R=e~v=is=ed=---__ S H EET NO. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
26th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Se~ice 

· COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Base Rate Rate Total 

Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $6.4592 $15.0275 $21.4867 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE December 23 2008 
MONTH DAY YE-~ 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CANCELLED 

APR 0 I 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EFF CiJt%!i 1d~!qg c3~~1SSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

2122 En r rise Road ~FECTV~o NC 27408 
' v 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co mission of Kmrtcrc:li~ m c~ase No. 200 -
00491 dated December 23, 2008. 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~===E~n~t~ir~e====~A~r~e~a ____ ~S~e~~~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C . P.S.C. KY. N0. __ _;,.1 
(NAME OF UTILITY ) 

_2=6=t"-'-h ...:....R=e...:....vi=se.:::...:d::___ __ S HEET N 0 . 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
25th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Se~ice 

COMMERCIAL 

· Availability of Se~ice: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Base Rate Rate Total 

Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $6.4592 $15.2586 $21 .7178 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage appl ied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE September 22 2008 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Com 
00358 dated September 22, 2008. 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTIL I TY) ------------------------

281!1 Revised SHEET N0. __ --'2=-0=-------

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ 1.:.__ __ _ 
271!1 Revised SHEET NO . __ ----::::2=-=0'-------

Classification of Service 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.1054 
$ 5.00 
$11.5646 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE_J:::....:u=n~e:......_......::3=0:..L, ......:2=0:..=:0..:::.9 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

DATE EFF 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 En 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 
00205 dated June 30, 2009. 

ISS ION 

7408 
SECTION 9 (1) 

n Case No. 200 



• 

• 

• 

CITIPOWER, LLC 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
P.S.C. KY. NO 1 

28th Revised Sheet No. 20 
Canceling P.S.C. KY. No. 1 
27th Revised Sheet No. 20 

Classification of Service 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

BASE RATE RATE TOTAL 

Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $9.5929 $16.2421 (I,N) 

The volumetric rate will apply to all MCfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In 
those 9ases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less 
than $5.00, the customer will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

CANCELLED 

. JUL 0 1 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE: April 3, 2009 DATE EFFECTIVE: April 3, 2009 (T) 

ISSUED BY: John Forsberg, Controller 
2122 Enterprise Road 
Greensboro, NC 27408 

Issued by the authority of an Order of the Public Servic 
In Case #2008-00392 ·dated April 3, 2009. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Commissioner:413/2009 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 \T) 

SECTION 9 (1) 

By~~ r -4uuvecrrector 



• 

• 

• 

FOR. ______ ~===E~n~t~ire~==~A~r=e=a ____ ~S~e~N~e~d 
{COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1 

-=27;_t_h .:....:R:.=.e..:...:vi=se=d=--___ SH EET NO. 20 
{NAME OF UTILITY) 

· CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
26th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of SeNice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.5929 
$ 5.00 
$15.0521 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE March__ 31,2009 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

CANCELLED 

APR 0 3 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EFFE C1=JM§u~t:i£RvlctE C~i!ISSION 
elf'KEWTu~ 

EFFECTIVE 
ISSUED BY John Forsbera. Controller 2122 Enterprise Road GreeRSbero NC 27408 

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE AD RESS PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Con mission of K~ci&N~ Oase No. 2009 

oooso dated March 31, zoo9. By}(~rector 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e=a ____ ~S~e=~~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY ) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

-=26=-t-h .:...:Rc::.e..:...:vic::.se=..;d=---__ -SH E ET N 0. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
25th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of Se~ice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$15.0275 
$ 5.00 
$20.4867 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5 .00 min imum. 

DATE OF ISSUE December 23 2008 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsbera . Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

DATE EFF~q:ft!}f[ !e~~lqg c6~~1SSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

. EFFECTIVE 
2122 Ent~ronse Road Gti=>15n<ilinro NC 27408 

FpDRESS " ' '-'-''-'" 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co rmission of Kmrt:o"ak~ mc€:1ase No . 200E-

00491 dated December 23, 2008 . Byj( ~ 
V cutrve Drrector 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UT!LITY) 

_2:::..5::....th_;_:R.:;...ev.;..:_is~e::c...:d;;__ __ S H EET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
24th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of Service 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$15.2586 
$ 5.00 
$20.7178 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum blll of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE September 22 2008 DATE EFFE ~rf-J!~L6~t~~~~~iti~1MISSION 
MONTH D~Y YEAR MONT'EF~f:t:TIVF 

ISSUED BY John Forsberq Controller 2122 Ente prise BQ~a~,Gr, 1011 '3.~2~Q-.b~G -2l408 
SIGNATUP.E OF OFFICER TITLE ADr .E$S . . . 

SECTION 9 (1) 

- Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com nis:c2k .. ~ ~008-
00358 dated September 22, 2008. 
_ By ~~ 

Executive Di ctor 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 -----------------------(NAME OF UTILI TY) 

-=27.:.....;t"""'"h...:...R.:..::e;..:..v=is-=-ed.::.._ __ SHEET N0. __ 2_0_.1 __ _ 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ 1..___ __ _ 
26th Revised SHEET N0._-=2=0.:....:.1 __ _ 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$6.1054 
$ 5.00 
$11.5646 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE June 30, 2009 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 En 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 
00205 dated June 30, 2009. 



• 

• 

• 

CITIPOWER, LLC 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
P.S.C. KY. NO 1 

27th Revised Sheet No. 20.1 
Canceling P.S.C. KY. No. 1 
26th Revised Sheet No. 20.1 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

BASE RATE RATE TOTAL 

Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $6.6492 $9.5929 $16.2421 (I,N) 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In 
those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less 
than $5.00, the customer will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE: April 3, 2009 

CANCELLED 

JUL 0 1 2009 
--1 '. . ' f'U BLIC 

; ;ilv11SS ION 

DATE EFFECTIVE: April3, 2009 (T) 

ISSUED BY: John Forsberg, Controller 
2122 Enterprise Road 
Greensboro, NC 27 408 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by the authority of an Order of the Public Servic 
In Case #2008-00392 dated April 3, 2009. 

Commissione~/3/2009 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 (T) 

SECTION 9 (1) 

By~~ ,--~rector 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r=ea~ __ ~S~e~N~e==d 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

_2=6;:;_;t;;...;..h...;..R=e....;;..vi=s.;;;;...ed"'-_-SHEET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
25th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of SeNice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of SeNice: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Co"st 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.5929 
$ 5.00 
$15.0521 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE March 31 I 2009 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co 
00080 dated March 31 , 2009. 

SECTION 9 (j ) 
'" I I • 1 Case No. 2009 



• 

• 

•• 

FOR ______ ~==~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e=a ____ ~S~e~~~e~d 
(COMMUNI TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER. L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UT ILITY) 

-'2=5=-=t.:...:.h ....:....R=e'-'-v=is=ed=--__ SHEET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
24th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of Se~ice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Se~ice : Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$15.0275 
$ 5.00 
$20.4867 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE December 23 2008 
MONTH DAY YE.ll.R 

CANCELLED 

APR 0 J 2009 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EFF ~ICJ~~~E C~tJb.~ISSION 
\.),!~ . t:. f u l'r.E'KR 

EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY John Forsbero Controller 2122 En erprise Road. Gre~ro NC 27408 
SIGN.ll.TURE OF OFFICER TITLE f )DRESS 1-'UK<::iUAI'll I U ~U f t\AK !J:U'I'I 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co nmr--'-- _r .~~<t.T~9.~ ~n(8ase No. 200C-

00491 dated December 23, 2008. By J( ~ 
II · ~cutive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~n~ti~re~==~A~re~a~---=S=e~N~e~d 
(COMl"'ONITY OR COUNTY ) 

C!TIPDWER, L.L.C~ P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

-'2=-4.:...:..r-=-d ..:....R=e..:....vi=se:=:..:d::....._ __ SH EET N 0 . 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
23nd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of SeNice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of SeNice: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Base Rate Rate Total (___ 

Minimum Bill $ 5.00 \f\lW\f\ 
Volumetric Rate $5.4592 $15.2586 $20.7178 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE September 22 2008 
MONTH DP..Y YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se.Nice Com is 2008-
00358 dated September 22, 2008. 


